## L06000096573

(Re	questor's Name)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ade	dress)	
(Ade	dress)	
•	•	
(O)+	y/State/Zip/Phone	<u> </u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Priorie	<del>"</del> )
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu)	siness Entity Name	e)
(Da-	Since Entry 14277	<i>.</i> ,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
Special instructions to	Filling Officer.	

Office Use Only



300080209163

10/02/06--01012--016 \*\*130.00

10/1/0/2

FILED

06 OCT -2 PM 3: 54

SECRETARY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Cor	rporations		
SUBJECT: Parties	s N Motion, LLC.		
		ed Liability Company)	······································
The enclosed Articles of	l'Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
Nicole Wa	ade		
<del></del>	ı	(Name of Person)	·····
Parties N	Motion		
		(Firm Company)	
8266 Spe	encers Trace Dr	•	
		(Address)	
Jackson	ville, FL 32244		
	(City	State and Zip Code)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
	τ.		
Nicole Wade		at (904 ) 386-6	
(Name	ot Person)	(Area Code & Daytin	ne TeJephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount.		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status &
·	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tullabassee, FL 32314	Street Courier Add Registration Section Division of Corpora Cliffon Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, FL 32	ations nter Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Parties N Motion, LLC.	
Must end with the words "Limited Liability Comp	vary, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3266 Spencers Trace Dr.	_

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Nicole Wade		_ <u>~</u>
Name  8266 Spencers Trace Dr.  Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		ECK
		SH 2
Jacksonville,	FL 32244	
City. State, and Zm		.°GA AA

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above slated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Man "MGRM" = Ma	ager anaging Member		
MGR		Nicole Wade	
	· · · · · · ·	8266 Spencers Trace Dr.	
		Jacksonville, FL 32244	<del></del> -
MGR		Chad Wade	
INGIL	<del></del>	8266 Spencers Trace Dr	<del> </del>
		Jacksonville, FL 32244	
		Jackschville, FL 32244	<del></del>
***			
	<u> </u>		
(Use attachmen	t if management)		
(Osc attachmen	it if fiecessary)		
TICLE V: Effective	e date, if other than the	e date of filing: October 1, 2006	(OPTIONAL)
		e specific and cannot be more than five b	usiness days prio
or 90 days after the	date of filing.)		
REQUIRED S	IGNATURE:		
	0/1.1	$\Lambda$	n
	( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	le licoport for	40
	Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.	Es o
			OG O
		ection 608.408(3). Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury because the conditions.	AHAS
	Chad Wade	M. Caloudada	LE SEE
		sped or printed name of signee	
	• •	A to a contract of the same of	Poγ Siγ Siγ
Filing Fee			

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)